hereto collectively as Exhibit " B" and specifically incorporated by reference herein. Pace agrees

to reimburse Evanston for the lesser of: a) all construction costs of and for the Facility, as set
forth in Exhibit " B" attached hereto, provided that all such fees and costs have been approved
by Pace; or b) TWENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIVE ($ 22, 305. 00) 

DOLLARS. Reimbursement will be based on the actual cost for construction of the Facility as
shown in invoices delivered to Pace, and shall be paid in accordance with paragraph 2 hereof. 

2. From time to time during construction of the Facility, Evanston shall provide Pace